DOCKET NO. 010949-E1
DATE: April 15, 2002

ISSUE 126: should this docket be closed? ( S t e r n ,  Xummer)

RECOMMENDATION: No. The  docket should remain open to allow the
Commission to vote on the  final rates at a Special Agenda on May 8 ,
2002. (Stern, Kummer)

STAFF ANALYSIS : The Commission will determine final revenue
requirements, c o s t  of service and rate design issues at t h e  Special
Agenda on April 2 6 .  S t a f f  will bring a recommendation on t he  f i n a l
r a t e s ,  based on t h e  approved revenue requirements and r a t e  design,
f o r  Commission approval at a Special  Agenda on May 8 ,  2 0 0 2 .

- 182 -

DOCKET r\JO CIYO949-El
DATE Agrrl :5 2002

ATTACHMENT 7

JURISDICTIONAL
COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES

GULF PO'iYE? COMPANY 0 DOCKET NO 010949-Et
PRCJECTEZ TEST YEAR ENDING MAY 31. 2003
(SOOO)

ISSUE
NO

C
C
C
12
16
63

~

ADJUSTED STAFF ADJUSTED
COMPANY ADJS. STAFF -

JURIS. COMPANY
PER BOOKS ADJS.

2,037,530
(289)

(65,763)
(4,986)

PLANT IN SERVICE
Remove Appliance Sales
Remove ECRC Amounts
Remove ECCR Amounts
Security Measures (Net)
House Power Panels
Cable Injection Expense
Total Plant In Service

683
(641 1
83

1,966,492 125 1,966,617 2,037,530 (71,038)

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
AND AMORTIZATION

Remove Appliance Sales
Depreciation Study Ad] ust ment
Smith CC Life Adjustment
Remove ECRC Amounts
Remove ECCR Amounts
Smith Unit 3 - 25 Year Life
House Power Panels
Cable Injection Expense
Total Accumulated Derpreciatlon & Amort.

(870,595)
115

(1,170)
(1,690)
19,037
204

C
C
C
C
C
S
16
64

1,019
698

(1)
(854,099) 1,716 (852,383)

1,112,393 1,841 1,114,234

(870,595) 16,496

NET PLANT IN SERVICE 1 , 1 66,935 (3,542)

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS
Remove CWlP Eligible for AFUDC
Remove ECRC Amounts
Remove ECCR Amounts
Total Conslruction Work in Progress

27,081
(8,734)
(41 4)

(2,083)
27,081 (11,231)

3,065 0

C
C
C

s-1 1 15,850 0 15,850

3,065 0 3,065

1 ,I 31,308 1,841 1,133,149

PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE s-13

NET UTILITY PLANT 1,197,081 (65,773)

66,244
(55)
583

(8,095)
(797)
(180)
522

8,973

WORKING CAPITAL
Remove Non-Utility Investments
Environmental Cost Recovery Clause
Funded Property Insurance Reserve
Employee Loans
Interest and Dividends Receivable
Loss on Railcars
Non-Current Liabilities
Office Building - 3rd Floor
Total WorKing Capital

C
C
C
c
C
C
C
9A

66,244 950

1 ,I 98,502 1,230 1,199,732 1,263,325 (64,823) TOTAL RATE 3ASE

- 183 -

ATTACHhlENT 2

JURISDICTIONAL
COMPARATIVE AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURES